
Mary Washington (7-2) -vs- Methodist (1-8)
12/01/21 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Riddle Center)

 
 

 
 
Mary Washington 70

Methodist 63

Date: 12/01/21
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 158
Site: Fayetteville, N.C. (Riddle Center)
Referees: Alex Langley,Don Johnson,Todd Murray
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Mary Washington vs
Methodist. Played at Ma

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mary Washington 39 31 70
Methodist 26 37 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Anias Saunders * 34 7-11 4-5 0-1 2-7 9 2 3 2 0 2 18
01 Dashawn Cook * 29 4-11 3-6 2-2 2-4 6 0 5 4 0 1 13
02 Rashawn Cook * 31 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 8
13 Riley Welch * 28 2-9 2-7 2-3 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 1 8
50 Colin Coyne * 13 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 8
24 Daniel Peterson 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
32 Emmanuel Aghayere 12 2-8 0-0 2-6 4-1 5 3 2 2 0 0 6
04 Erik Prosise 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Zack Blue 15 0-1 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 0 1
22 Andrew Rowson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Patrick Smedley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ty Lacey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Nathan Waddy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Chaz Moody 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 11-26 7-15 19-24 43 13 16 18 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42 % 8-19   42.11 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 11-26   42.3 % 7-15   46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Chris George * 32 8-15 0-0 3-3 4-6 10 4 4 1 2 0 19
03 Kevin McLaughlin Jr. * 32 6-12 3-8 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 15
05 Derrick Newberry * 21 3-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 6 10
10 Dante Burden * 36 1-10 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 2 4 3 2 2 4
40 Clayton Coe * 32 1-8 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 2 4
34 J'Quan Deal 18 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 1 0 6
22 Brone Brinson 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 5
11 Tomas Stevens 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 5-16 10-11 11-21 32 17 13 13 6 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-12   41.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 5-16   31.3 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by COYNE,COLIN(in the paint) 19:17 2-2
ASSIST  by WELCH,RILEY --

18:55 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by COOK,RASHAWN 18:37
-- REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON

FOUL  by WELCH,RILEY 18:28
18:28 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
18:28 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 18:22
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,DASHAWN 18:16 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

18:00 MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 17:56
17:45 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASHAWN --
17:32 FOUL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

SUB IN by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 17:32
SUB OUT by COYNE,COLIN 17:32
MISS 3PTR by COOK,RASHAWN 17:25
REBOUND OFF by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL --

17:22 FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS
MISS FT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 17:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 17:22 6-6

17:05 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 16:51 9-6 V 3

16:23 MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by COOK,RASHAWN --
FOUL  by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 16:11
TURNOVER  by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 16:11
SUB IN by PETERSON,DANIEL 16:11
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 16:11
FOUL  by COOK,RASHAWN 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
15:49 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
15:34 SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN
15:34 SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 15:29 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by PETERSON,DANIEL --

15:05 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

14:53 MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by COOK,DASHAWN 14:29

14:29 STEAL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
14:19 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
14:19 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK 14:19
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 14:19
SUB OUT by COOK,RASHAWN 14:19
SUB OUT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 14:19
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 14:02



-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
13:55 FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE
13:55 TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by COOK,DASHAWN 13:32
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
SUB IN by PROSISE,ERIK 13:12
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 13:12

13:12 SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS
13:12 SUB IN by STEVENS,TOMAS
13:12 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
13:12 SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON
13:05 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by PROSISE,ERIK(in the paint) 12:56 14-8 V 6

12:40 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PROSISE,ERIK 12:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOK,RASHAWN 12:25
SUB OUT by COOK,DASHAWN 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON
12:25 SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZACK 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS

12:02 MISS LAYUP by DEAL,J'QUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CHRIS

11:57 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,CHRIS
STEAL  by COOK,RASHAWN 11:57
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(fastbreak) 11:50 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by BLUE,ZACK --

11:20 MISS JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by COOK,RASHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by PROSISE,ERIK 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
10:43 17-12 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,RASHAWN 10:29 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by BLUE,ZACK --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:10
SUB IN by COYNE,COLIN 10:10
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL 10:10

10:10 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
10:10 SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE
10:10 SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
10:10 SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN
09:53 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON
09:48 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 09:34 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by COYNE,COLIN --

09:05 MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZACK --
MISS JUMPER by COYNE,COLIN 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS
FOUL  by COYNE,COLIN 08:36

08:36 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by GEORGE,CHRIS
08:36 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by GEORGE,CHRIS

SUB IN by COOK,DASHAWN 08:36
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 08:36
SUB OUT by PROSISE,ERIK 08:36



SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK 08:36
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,RILEY 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE
07:37 MISS  by GEORGE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,DASHAWN 07:32 25-14 V 11

07:10 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
TURNOVER  by COOK,RASHAWN 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE
06:53 25-16 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 06:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:36 FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN
06:36 SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE
06:36 SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON
06:36 SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,RASHAWN 06:20 27-16 V 11
05:52 TURNOVER  by BRINSON,BRONE

SUB IN by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 05:52
SUB OUT by COYNE,COLIN 05:52
MISS LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 05:37
REBOUND OFF by COOK,RASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 05:26 29-16 V 13
ASSIST  by COOK,RASHAWN --

05:26 FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS
MISS FT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
05:14 MISS JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CHRIS
05:08 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DEAL,J'QUAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by COOK,DASHAWN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK 04:40
SUB OUT by COOK,RASHAWN 04:40

04:35 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

04:16 FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE
MISS FT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 04:16 30-18 V 12
SUB IN by PETERSON,DANIEL 04:16
SUB OUT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 04:16

04:01 TURNOVER  by DEAL,J'QUAN
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DANIEL 03:46

03:46 BLOCK  by DEAL,J'QUAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

03:37 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
STEAL  by WELCH,RILEY 03:37
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,RILEY 03:32

03:32 BLOCK  by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DASHAWN(in the paint) 03:26 32-18 V 14

03:02 MISS JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DEAL,J'QUAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:57
02:54 32-20 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by BLUE,ZACK 02:43



02:43 STEAL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
FOUL  by BLUE,ZACK 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
02:43 SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE
02:26 32-22 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 02:07 35-22 V 13
ASSIST  by COOK,DASHAWN --

01:49 35-24 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by NEWBERRY,DERRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,CHRIS

01:41 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BLUE,ZACK(fastbreak) 01:41 36-24 V 12
MISS FT by BLUE,ZACK 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON
01:41 SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,DASHAWN 01:35
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,J'QUAN
01:13 MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASHAWN --
TURNOVER  by COOK,DASHAWN 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
01:01 36-26 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by NEWBERRY,DERRICK(fastbreak)
01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 01:01
SUB IN by COOK,RASHAWN 01:01
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL 01:01
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK 01:01
MISS 3PTR by COOK,DASHAWN 00:45
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,DASHAWN 00:30 39-26 V 13
ASSIST  by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL --

00:07 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE
00:07 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
GOOD DUNK by COYNE,COLIN(in the paint) 19:47 41-26 V 15
ASSIST  by COOK,DASHAWN --

19:21 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by WELCH,RILEY 19:08

18:55 MISS JUMPER by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by COYNE,COLIN 18:37

18:37 BLOCK  by GEORGE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

18:19 41-28 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

TURNOVER  by COOK,DASHAWN 18:00
18:00 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
17:32 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CHRIS
17:29 41-30 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL  by COYNE,COLIN 17:29
17:29 41-31 V 10 GOOD FT by GEORGE,CHRIS



MISS LAYUP by COOK,DASHAWN 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS

17:00 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by PROSISE,ERIK 16:57
SUB IN by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 16:57
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 16:57
SUB OUT by COYNE,COLIN 16:57

16:37 41-33 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 16:15 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by COOK,DASHAWN --
FOUL  by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:40 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON

15:29 44-36 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 15:03 46-36 V 10
15:03 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

MISS FT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE

SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK 14:45
SUB OUT by PROSISE,ERIK 14:45

14:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 14:15
REBOUND OFF by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 14:11
REBOUND OFF by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
14:04 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL --
FOUL  by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 13:50
TURNOVER  by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 13:50
SUB IN by PETERSON,DANIEL 13:50
SUB OUT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 13:50

13:50 SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN
13:50 SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON
13:31 46-38 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLUE,ZACK 13:07
13:07 SUB IN by STEVENS,TOMAS
13:07 SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON
13:07 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
13:07 SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS
12:49 TURNOVER  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

STEAL  by COOK,DASHAWN 12:49
12:45 FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD FT by COOK,DASHAWN(fastbreak) 12:45 47-38 V 9
GOOD FT by COOK,DASHAWN(fastbreak) 12:45 48-38 V 10
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 12:45
SUB IN by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 12:45
SUB OUT by COOK,DASHAWN 12:45
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 12:45

12:20 TURNOVER  by DEAL,J'QUAN
STEAL  by COOK,RASHAWN 12:20
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 12:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,RASHAWN 12:04 51-38 V 13
ASSIST  by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL --

11:41 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by COOK,RASHAWN --
TURNOVER  by BLUE,ZACK 11:21



11:21 STEAL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
FOUL  by PETERSON,DANIEL 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21

11:21 SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS
11:21 SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE
11:21 SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
11:21 SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON
10:59 51-40 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEAL,J'QUAN
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 10:40
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,DANIEL(in the paint) 10:33 53-40 V 13

10:10 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 09:43
REBOUND OFF by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 09:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:41 FOUL  by DEAL,J'QUAN
SUB IN by ROWSON,ANDREW 09:41
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 09:41
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK 09:41
SUB OUT by AGHAYERE,EMMANUEL 09:41

09:41 SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON
09:41 SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 09:23
09:23 BLOCK  by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:22

09:06 MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE
REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,DANIEL(in the paint) 08:45 55-43 V 12
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

08:20 TURNOVER  by BRINSON,BRONE
STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 08:20
MISS 3PTR by COOK,RASHAWN 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
FOUL  by COOK,RASHAWN 07:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
07:47 SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS
07:40 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CHRIS
07:35 55-45 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WELCH,RILEY 07:13
07:13 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
07:09 TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE

STEAL  by ROWSON,ANDREW 07:09
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
06:48 TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE

SUB IN by COOK,DASHAWN 06:48
SUB OUT by COOK,RASHAWN 06:48

06:34 FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by COOK,DASHAWN 06:18

06:18 BLOCK  by GEORGE,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DASHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 06:04 58-45 V 13
ASSIST  by COOK,DASHAWN --

05:49 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DANIEL(in the paint) 05:26 60-45 V 15



05:03 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

04:56 FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON
04:56 SUB IN by STEVENS,TOMAS
04:56 SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN
04:56 SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS
04:56 SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE

MISS JUMPER by COOK,DASHAWN 04:45
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 04:37 62-45 V 17

04:18 MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COYNE,COLIN 04:14
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL 04:14
TURNOVER  by COOK,DASHAWN 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by COE,CLAYTON
04:07 MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 04:07

04:02 62-47 V 15
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by COYNE,COLIN(in the paint) 03:35 64-47 V 17
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

03:23 64-49 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN
-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 03:02 66-49 V 17
ASSIST  by COOK,DASHAWN --

03:02 FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:02
MISS FT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 03:02
SUB IN by COOK,RASHAWN 03:02
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON
02:46 TURNOVER  by DEAL,J'QUAN

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 02:46
TURNOVER  by COOK,RASHAWN 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by COE,CLAYTON
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 02:29

02:29 MISS FT by COE,CLAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:29 66-50 V 16 GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON(fastbreak)
SUB IN by SMEDLEY,PATRICK 02:29
SUB OUT by ROWSON,ANDREW 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
02:29 SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS
02:29 SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS
02:29 SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN

GOOD DUNK by COYNE,COLIN(in the paint) 02:10 68-50 V 18
01:49 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS

BLOCK  by COYNE,COLIN 01:49
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASHAWN --
SUB IN by PROSISE,ERIK 01:43
SUB OUT by COOK,DASHAWN 01:43
MISS JUMPER by COOK,RASHAWN 01:33

01:33 BLOCK  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE

01:17 68-53 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 01:00
01:00 STEAL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

00:53 68-55 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by NEWBERRY,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



SUB IN by WADDY,NATHAN 00:52
SUB IN by LACEY,TY 00:52
SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK 00:52
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 00:52
SUB OUT by COOK,RASHAWN 00:52
SUB OUT by COYNE,COLIN 00:52

00:43 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS FT by BLUE,ZACK 00:43
SUB IN by MOODY,CHAZ 00:43
SUB OUT by PROSISE,ERIK 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
00:37 68-58 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
TURNOVER  by LACEY,TY 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
FOUL  by SMEDLEY,PATRICK 00:27

00:27 68-59 V 9 GOOD FT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK(fastbreak)
00:27 68-60 V 8 GOOD FT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BLUE,ZACK 00:23
00:23 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
00:19 68-63 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by COOK,DASHAWN 00:19
SUB IN by COOK,RASHAWN 00:19
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 00:19
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 00:19
SUB IN by PETERSON,DANIEL 00:19
SUB OUT by SMEDLEY,PATRICK 00:19
SUB OUT by WADDY,NATHAN 00:19
SUB OUT by LACEY,TY 00:19
SUB OUT by MOODY,CHAZ 00:19
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK 00:19

00:18 FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS
MISS FT by WELCH,RILEY 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
00:12 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,DANTE
00:06 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:04 FOUL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

GOOD FT by WELCH,RILEY(fastbreak) 00:04 69-63 V 6
GOOD FT by WELCH,RILEY(fastbreak) 00:04 70-63 V 7


